IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LOUIS MONTELEONE,
Appellant,

VS.

JOHN A. STUART, AS TRUSTEE OF THE STUART 1991 TRUST; JOHN A. STUART, AS TRUSTEE OF THE STUART CHARITABLE REMAINDER UNITRUST DATED 5/30/97; JOHN A. STUART, INDIVIDUALLY; JUDITH ANN BANKS-STUART, AS TRUSTEE OF THE JUDITH ANN BANKS TRUST DATED 11/14/97; JUDITH ANN BANKS-STUART, INDIVIDUALLY; KATHLEEN A. STUART, INDIVIDUALLY; J.D. STUART, AS TRUSTEE OF THE J.D. AND MARY STUART FAMILY TRUST DATED 4/5/04; J.D. STUART, AS TRUSTEE OF J.D. STUART M.D., A SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP PROFIT SHARING PLAN AND TRUST AGREEMENT; AND J.D. STUART, INDIVIDUALLY, Respondents.

No. 54958

FLED

APR 2 2 2010

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thom H. Haus

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

10-10499

Hon. Kathy A. Hardcastle, District Judge cc: Candace Carlyon, Settlement Judge Moriarty Badaruddin & Booke Kung & Associates Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT NEVADA